

APHC010623032025



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
43 & 45
[3446]

**Writ Appeal No: 1221 of 2025
along with
Writ Appeal No.1225 of 2025**

Writ Appeal No: 1221 of 2025

Dhananjaya Reddy Rakkasi

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant:

Mr. Anup Koushik Karavadi

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Ginjupalli Subba Rao, GP for Law
and Legislative Affairs

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 8th January, 2026.

P C :

List for consideration on 12.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN