

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 1221 of 2025 along with
WA.No.1225 of 2025**

Dhananjaya Reddy Rakkasi

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant(s):

Mr S. Sriram, Senior Counsel
appearing for Mr. Anup Koushik
Karavadi (in WA.No.1221 of 2025)Mr V. Maheswar Reddy (in
WA.No.1225 of 2025)

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Advocate General for respondent
No.1,
Mr Ginjupalli Subba Rao for
respondent Nos.2 & 3.**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 30th April, 2026****P C :**

List for hearing on 16.07.2026.

We are made sanguine that assurance as noted on last date of hearing
would continue till next date of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

Vjl